AUDREY MABEE

EDUCATION

Alberta College of Art and Design
(Provincial Institute of Technology & Art)
Diploma Commercial Art

WORK HISTORY

Artspace Gallery
Founder and President

Alberta College of Art & Design
Interim President

The Croft Gallery
Founder & Co-owner

Calgary Creative School

Strathcona Boys School

Calgary Allied Art Centre

City of Calgary Parks & Recreation
Provincial Institute of Technology & Art
(Art teacher, at all of the above)

COMMUNITY ROLES

Alberta Society of Artists — Full Member

Committee Member, Calgary Public Art Board
Chairman, Art Committee, Alberta Children’s Hospital

Jury Chairman, Mayor’s Luncheon for Business & the Arts

1957 — 1960

2000 — 2003

1998 — 1999

1974 — 1997

1968 — 1975

2014

2011 -2013

2004 — 2007

2000 — 2003

Committee Member, Sculpture Advisory Committee, City of Calgary 2000 — 2005

Advisory Board Member, Jane Cameron Foundation,

Alberta College of Art & Design, Member of Board of Governors

* Board Rep. Academic Council
* Scholarship Committee
* Alumni Restructuring Committee

2000 — 2004

1990 — 1997



* Career Centre Advisory Board

» Student Off-Campus gallery Advisor

* Two-time member of presidential search committee
* Co-Chair Alberta BOG Workshops

* Co-Chair several ACAD fundraisers

EXHIBITIONS

Halos and Haikus
Gibson Fine Art, Calgary, AB Solo

The Calgary Connection
Red Gallery, Victoria BC

Encounters and Disguises
Axis Gallery, Calgary AB, Solo

Snapshots of Forgotten Friends
Axis Gallery, Calgary AB, Solo

Fragments Fictions and Fantasies
Axis Gallery, Calgary AB, Solo

Stampede Ranch Project
Calgary Exhibition & Stampede, Calgary AB

Un Hommage au Chat Noir
Gallery 444, San Francisco, CA

Here's to Life...in poppy coloured dancing boots
Axis Gallery, Calgary AB, Solo

Urban Tales and Other Legends
Axis Gallery, Calgary AB, Solo

Dreams, Delusions & Fantasies
Harrison Galleries, Calgary, AB, Solo

Inscapes & Landscapes | Have Known
Harrison Galleries, Calgary, AB, Solo

People | Know, Places | Go
Harrison Galleries, Calgary, AB, Solo

New Artists
Harrison Galleries Vancouver, BC

2015

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

2008

2006

2004

2002

2000

1999



Naked 1999
Harrison Galleries, Calgary, AB

Pre-Christmas Show 1998
Seawall Gallery, Vancouver BC

New Works 1996
Wallace Gallery, Calgary AB, Solo

Gallery Artists 1995
Gallery 444, San Francisco, CA

Women in the Arts 1994
Harrington Gallery Vancouver BC

Glenbow Art Lotto Contributing Artist 1994
Glenbow Museum, Calgary AB

December Salon Featured Artist 1992
Virginia Christopher Gallery, Calgary, AB

ACAD Alumni Show 1992
Devonian Gardens, Calgary AB

Revealing Figures 1992
Kensington Fine Art Gallery, Calgary AB

PRIVATE COMMISSIONS

The Calgary Foundation: 2000
* painting for annual report and other communication visuals

A&W: 1998
* painting to commemorate 500" restaurant in Canada (national campaign)

Starbucks: Calgary launch campaign 1996
* “Waking up Calgary”, used on go-cups, posters, t-shirts

Stewart McCullugh Barristers & Solicitors 1996
* 4’ x 7’ mural for reception area

Private collections and commissions in Canada and USA including the Alberta
Foundation for the Arts and Alberta Children’s Hospital



AWARDS

ACAD Honoured Alumni Award 2002, 75-year Anniversary

ACAD Honorary Patron 2002
YWCA Woman of Distinction 2000 Arts & Culture

Milner Fenerty Pinnacle Award 1994 Entrepreneurial Achievement

PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT

Expressive Figure Drawing, Barbara Fugate
MISSA*, Pearson College, Victoria BC

Painting
MISSA, Pearson College, Victoria BC

Book Binding and Papermaking, Katheryn Lypke
MISSA, Pearson College, Victoria BC

A Painters Paradise Painting Residency
Mentor - Wynona Mulcaster
San Miguel de Allende, Mexico

Painting Residency
MISSA, Pearson College, Victoria BC

Drawing, Bill Porteous
MISSA, Pearson College, Victoria BC

Watercolour, Fleming Jorgenson
MISSA, Pearson College, Victoria BC

Brush Usage, Jack Wise
MISSA, Pearson College, Victoria BC

Watercolour, Helen Hadala
ACAD**, Calgary AB

*MISSA - Metchosin International Summer School of the Arts

**ACAD - Alberta College of Art and Design
BOOK ILLUSTRATIONS

Who's Got the Ring? : Nomi Whalen

Alone in the Boardroom: Gladys Taylor, Tumbleweed Press

2013

2010

2002

2002

2002

1992

1991

1990

1990



Say Hi to Julie: University of Calgary, Faculty of Social Services

Children Have Diabetes Too: Dr. R. McArthur, Calgary Children’s Hospital
Charlie Choppers Grows and Grows: Anne Goresht, Wholesome Press
Zonk Bonk: Anne Goresht, Holy Cross Hospital, Calgary

Kiln Bird Tales: Elizabeth Mold, Alberta Potter’s Association

Trans Canada Trail Handbook: Alberta Trail Net



