AUDREY MABEE

EDUCATION

Alberta College of Art and Design (Provincial Institute of Technology & Art) Diploma Commercial Art	1957 – 1960
WORK HISTORY	
Artspace Gallery Founder and President	2000 – 2003
Alberta College of Art & Design Interim President	1998 – 1999
The Croft Gallery Founder & Co-owner	1974 – 1997
Calgary Creative School Strathcona Boys School Calgary Allied Art Centre City of Calgary Parks & Recreation Provincial Institute of Technology & Art (Art teacher, at all of the above)	1968 – 1975
COMMUNITY ROLES	
Alberta Society of Artists – Full Member	2014
Committee Member, Calgary Public Art Board	2011 – 2013
Chairman, Art Committee, Alberta Children's Hospital	2004 – 2007
Jury Chairman, Mayor's Luncheon for Business & the Arts	2000 – 2003
Committee Member, Sculpture Advisory Committee, City of Calgary	2000 – 2005
Advisory Board Member, Jane Cameron Foundation,	2000 – 2004
 Alberta College of Art & Design, Member of Board of Governors Board Rep. Academic Council Scholarship Committee Alumni Restructuring Committee 	1990 – 1997

- Career Centre Advisory Board
- Student Off-Campus gallery Advisor
- Two-time member of presidential search committee
- Co-Chair Alberta BOG Workshops
- Co-Chair several ACAD fundraisers

EXHIBITIONS

Halos and Haikus Gibson Fine Art, Calgary, AB Solo	2015
The Calgary Connection Red Gallery, Victoria BC	2013
Encounters and Disguises Axis Gallery, Calgary AB, Solo	2012
Snapshots of Forgotten Friends Axis Gallery, Calgary AB, Solo	2011
Fragments Fictions and Fantasies Axis Gallery, Calgary AB, Solo	2010
Stampede Ranch Project Calgary Exhibition & Stampede, Calgary AB	2009
Un Hommage au Chat Noir Gallery 444, San Francisco, CA	2008
Here's to Lifein poppy coloured dancing boots Axis Gallery, Calgary AB, Solo	2008
Urban Tales and Other Legends Axis Gallery, Calgary AB, Solo	2006
Dreams, Delusions & Fantasies Harrison Galleries, Calgary, AB, Solo	2004
Inscapes & Landscapes I Have Known Harrison Galleries, Calgary, AB, Solo	2002
People I Know, Places I Go Harrison Galleries, Calgary, AB, Solo	2000
New Artists Harrison Galleries Vancouver, BC	1999

Naked Harrison Galleries, Calgary, AB	1999
Pre-Christmas Show Seawall Gallery, Vancouver BC	1998
New Works Wallace Gallery, Calgary AB, Solo	1996
Gallery Artists Gallery 444, San Francisco, CA	1995
Women in the Arts Harrington Gallery Vancouver BC	1994
Glenbow Art Lotto Contributing Artist Glenbow Museum, Calgary AB	1994
December Salon Featured Artist Virginia Christopher Gallery, Calgary, AB	1992
ACAD Alumni Show Devonian Gardens, Calgary AB	1992
Revealing Figures Kensington Fine Art Gallery, Calgary AB	1992

PRIVATE COMMISSIONS

The Calgary Foundation: 2000

• painting for annual report and other communication visuals

A&W: 1998

• painting to commemorate 500th restaurant in Canada (national campaign)

Starbucks: Calgary launch campaign 1996

• "Waking up Calgary", used on go-cups, posters, t-shirts

Stewart McCullugh Barristers & Solicitors 1996

• 4' x 7' mural for reception area

Private collections and commissions in Canada and USA including the Alberta Foundation for the Arts and Alberta Children's Hospital

AWARDS

ACAD Honoured Alumni Award 2002, 75-year Anniversary ACAD Honorary Patron 2002 YWCA Woman of Distinction 2000 Arts & Culture Milner Fenerty Pinnacle Award 1994 Entrepreneurial Achievement

PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT

Expressive Figure Drawing, Barbara Fugate MISSA*, Pearson College, Victoria BC	2013
Painting MISSA, Pearson College, Victoria BC	2010
Book Binding and Papermaking, Katheryn Lypke MISSA, Pearson College, Victoria BC	2002
A Painters Paradise Painting Residency Mentor - Wynona Mulcaster San Miguel de Allende, Mexico	2002
Painting Residency MISSA, Pearson College, Victoria BC	2002
Drawing, Bill Porteous MISSA, Pearson College, Victoria BC	1992
Watercolour, Fleming Jorgenson MISSA, Pearson College, Victoria BC	1991
Brush Usage, Jack Wise MISSA, Pearson College, Victoria BC	1990
Watercolour, Helen Hadala ACAD**, Calgary AB	1990

^{*}MISSA - Metchosin International Summer School of the Arts

BOOK ILLUSTRATIONS

Who's Got the Ring?: Nomi Whalen

Alone in the Boardroom: Gladys Taylor, Tumbleweed Press

^{**}ACAD - Alberta College of Art and Design

Say Hi to Julie: University of Calgary, Faculty of Social Services Children Have Diabetes Too: Dr. R. McArthur, Calgary Children's Hospital Charlie Choppers Grows and Grows: Anne Goresht, Wholesome Press Zonk Bonk: Anne Goresht, Holy Cross Hospital, Calgary Kiln Bird Tales: Elizabeth Mold, Alberta Potter's Association Trans Canada Trail Handbook: Alberta Trail Net